SECOND AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANC AND CRESTW0OD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, INC.

This Second Amendment (“Second Amendment”) is made on (\T\ CU.C&\"\ ‘{\)b , 2013, between the
COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and Crestwood
Behaviaral Health, Inc. ("Contractor").

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated July 1, 2012 (the “Contract™), in which Contractor agreed to
provide sub-acute psychiatric residential treatment for severely and persistently mentally i} persans
whose condition requires a lower level of care.

B. The County amended the Contract (“First Amendment™) dated November 7, 2012 to add “American
River Residentiai Facility” as an eligible placement site,

C. The Second Amendment represents an increase of $700,000 of the Contraci.
D. The parties agree to amend the Coniract as set forth helow.
2. Apreement

A. Amount of Contract

Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: “The maximum amount of this Coniract is
$2,449,236.”

3. EFecliveness of Coniract

Except as set forth in this Second Amendment, all other ferms and conditions specified in the Contract
remain in full foree and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANQO, a Political CRESTWOOD BEHAVIORAL HMEALTH, INC.
Subdivision of the Siate of California

;r":‘;//:} ,/-ﬂ / //
Byl {ﬂ%défﬂ’fffz{ff -~ By, P i~

Bifgitta E. Corsella Gary /Z.e@e ¢/Camrsller
County Administretor / b

APPROVED A8 TO FORM APPROVED AS TO CONTENT
By %/ By Kw
/Counly Counsel Patrick Q. Dulerte, Director
Health and Socia) Services Department

00672-13
A2



